RESOLUTION NO. 11-77

11 7
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN (Les les Me Constate ON THE 7 H) DAY OF
A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF DENNIS DONNELLAN AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.
WHEREAS, Dennis Donnellan has served as a member of the Centerville City Planning Commission since his appointment on June 6, 1976, and
WHEREAS, Dennis Donnellan, for personal reasons, finds it necessary to resign from his term of office, and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on hehalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Dennis Donnellan to the Centerville Planning Commission and his many contributions to the Community stemming from his service on said Commission.
NOW, THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section I. Dennis Donnellan is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the Community as a Member of said Commission.
PASSED this - the day of march, 1977.
VICTOR A. GREEN, Mayor VICTOR A. GREEN, Mayor J. V. STONE, Deputy Mayor VEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman Luneue Z. Junutmin, Charles (1816) (1816)
RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, Councilman CHARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Councilman
RALPH SPENCER, Councilman NORA A. LAKE, Councilwoman
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the OARRYL W. KEWMING, City Wanager City of Centerville, Ohio
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Onio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 11-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Onio, on the 7th day of March,

Clerk of the Council